

To,

email : info@mtar.in website : www.mtar.in

CIN No : L72200TG1999PLC032836

Date: 11-August-2023

The Manager,	The Manager,
BSE Limited.	NSE Limited,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla
Mumbai-400001.	Complex,
(BSE Scrip Code: 543270)	Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051.
	(NSF Symbol: MTARTECH)

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Subject: Audio Recording of Q1 FY24 Earning Conference call

## **Unit: MTAR Technologies Limited**

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, we wish to inform you that Audio Recording of Q1 FY24 Earning Conference call conducted on Friday, 11<sup>th</sup> August 2023, has been uploaded on the website of the company at <u>https://mtar.in/investor-relations/corporate-governance/corporate-announcements-2023/</u>

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For MTAR Technologies Limited

Shubham Sunil Bagadia Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

MTAR Technologies Ltd. (Formerly known as MTAR Technologies Pvt Ltd), 18, Technocrats Industrial Estate, Balanagar, Hyderabad - 500 037. Telangana, India. office : 040-44553333/23078312 fax : 91-40-44553322/23078316, GST No.: 36AACCM2021N1ZL